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Chapter 82-16 WAC 

PAYMENT OF TORT CLAIMS AGAINST THE 
STATE 

WAC 
82-16-010 through 82-16-900 l Repealed. 

DISPOSITION OF SECTIONS FORMERLY 
CODIFIED IN THIS CHAPTER 

82-16-010 Director-Agency head-Defined. [Statutory Autho1ity: 
RCW 4.92.170. 79-09-057 (Order 43), § 82-16-010, filed 
8/24/79; Order 32, § 82-16-010, filed 7/19/76; Order II, 
Regulation 1, filed 12/7/64.] Repealed by 98-01-022, filed 
12/8/97, effective 1/8/98. 

82-16-020 Directors' authority to pay exclusive-Certification of 
claims and judgment. [Statutory Authority: RCW 
4.92.170. 79-09-057 (Order 43), § 82-16-020, filed 
8/24/79; Order 32, § 82-16-020, filed 7/19/76; Order 5, § 
82-16-020, filed 4/28/69, effective 5/30/69; Emergency 
Order 4, filed 3/27/69; Order 11, Regulation 2, filed 
12/7/64.] Repealed by 98-01-022, filed 12/8/97, effective 
1/8/98. 

82-16-030 Forwarding settlements and judgments for payment­
Forms. [Order II, Regulation 3, filed 12/7/64.] Repealed 
by 98-01-022, filed 12/8/97, effective 1/8/98. 

82-16-040 Payments, to whom made-Satisfaction of judgments. 
[Order II, Regulation 4, filed 12/7/64.] Repealed by 98-
01-022, filed 12/8/97, effective 1/8/98. 

82-16-050 Agencies and funds charged. [Order 32, § 82-16-050, 
filed 7/19/76; Order II, Regulation 5, filed 12/7/64.] 
Repealed by 98-01-022, filed 12/8/97, effective 1/8/98. 

82-16-060 Charge where more than one agency involved. [Order II, 
Regulation 6, filed 12/7/64.] Repealed by 98-01-022, filed 
12/8/97, effective 1/8/98. 

82-16-070 Reimbursements to tort claims account. [Order 5, § 82-
16-070, filed 4/28/69, effective 5/30/69; Emergency Order 
4, filed 3/27/69; Order II, Regulation 7, filed 12/7/64.] 
Repealed by 98-01-022, filed 12/8/97, effective 1/8/98. 

82-16-080 Relief from obligation to reimburse. [Order II, Regulation 
8, filed 12/7/64.] Repealed by 98-01-022, filed 12/8/97, 
effective 1/8/98. 

82-16-090 Reports to legislature. [Statutory Authority: RCW 
4.92.170. 79-09-057 (Order 43), § 82-16-090, filed 
8/24/79; Order 5, § 82-16-090, filed 4/28/69, effective 
5/30/69; Emergency Order 4, filed 3/27/69; Order II, 
Regulation 9, filed 12/7/64.] Repealed by 98-01-022, filed 
12/8/97, effective 1/8/98. 

82-16-100 Additional records to provide supporting information. 
[Order II, Regulation 10, filed 12/7/64.] Repealed by 98-
01-022, filed 12/8/97, effective 1/8/98. 
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82-16-900 Appendix A-Certificate of tmt claim settlement. [Statu­
tory Authority: RCW 4.92.170. 79-09-057 (Order43), § 
82-16-900, filed 8/24/79; Order 5, Appendix A, (codified 
as WAC 82-16-900), filed 4/28/69, effective 5/30/69; 
Emergency Order 4, filed 3/27 /69.] Repealed by 98-01-
022, filed 12/8/97, effective 1/8/98. 

82-16-9001 Appendix B-Attorney general's certificate on tort 
judgment. [Statutory Authority: RCW 4.92.170. 79-09-
057 (Order 43), § 82-16-9001, filed 8/24/79; Order 5, 
Appendix B '(codified as WAC 82-16-9001), filed 4/28/69, 
effective 5/30/69; Emergency Order 4, filed 3/27/69.] 
Repealed by 98-01-022, filed 12/8/97, effective 1/8/98. 

WAC 82-16-010 through 82-16-9001 Repealed. See 
Disposition Table at beginning of this chapter. 

Chapter 82-50 WAC 

PAY DATES FOR STATE EMPLOYEES 

WAC 
82-50-021 Official lagged, semimonthly pay dates established. 

WAC 82-50-021 Official lagged, semimonthly pay 
dates established. Unless exempted otherwise under the 
provisions of WAC 82-50-031, the salaries of all state 
officers and employees are paid on a Jagged, semimonthly 
basis for the official twice-a-month pay periods established 
in RCW 42.16.010(1). The following are the official lagged, 
semimonthly pay dates for calendar years 1997 and 1998: 

CALENDAR YEAR 1997 
Friday, January I 0, 1997 
Friday, January 24, 1997 
Monday, February 10, 1997 
Tuesday, February 25, 1997 
Monday, March 10, 1997 
Tuesday, March 25, 1997 
Thursday, April l 0, 1997 
Friday, April 25, 1997 
Friday, May 9, 1997 
Friday, May 23, 1997 
Tuesday, June 10, 1997 
Wednesday, June 25, 1997 
Thursday, July 10, 1997 
Friday, July 25, 1997 
Monday, August 11, 1997 
Monday, August 25, 1997 
Wednesday, September 10, 1997 
Thursday, September 25, 1997 
Friday, October 10, 1997 
Friday, October 24, 1997 
Monday, November 10, 1997 
Tuesday, November 25, 1997 
Wednesday, December 10, 1997 
Wednesday, December 24, 1997 

CALENDAR YEAR 1998 
Friday, January 9, 1998 
Monday, January 26, 1998 
Tuesday, February I 0, 1998 
Wednesday, February 25, 1998 
Tuesday, March 10, 1998 
Wednesday, March 25, 1998 
Friday, April 10, 1998 
Friday, April 24, 1998 
Monday, May 11, 1998 
Friday, May 22, 1998 
Wednesday, June 10, 1998 
Thursday, June 25, 1998 
Friday, July 10, 1998 
Friday, July 24, 1998 
Monday, August 10, 1998 
Tuesday, August 25, 1998 
Thursday, September 10, 1998 
Friday, September 25, 1998 
Friday, October 9, 1998 
Monday, October 26, 1998 
Tuesday, November 10, 1998 
Wednesday, November 25, 1998 
Thursday, December 10, 1998 
Thursday, December 24, 1998 

[Statutory Authority: RCW 42.16.010(1) and 42.16.017. 97-13-064, § 82-
50-021, field 6/17/97, effective 7/18/97; 96-15-039, § 82-50-021, filed 
7/l l/96, effective 8/11/96; 95-15-031, § 82-50-021, filed 7/11/95, effective 
8/11/95; 94-13-097, § 82-50-021, filed 6/15/94, effective 7/16/94; 93-24-
041, § 82-50-021, filed 11/23/93, effective 12/24/93; 92-20-038, § 82-50-
021, filed 9/29/92, effective 10/30/92; 91-20-061 (Order 91-73), § 82-50-
021, filed 9/24/91, effective 10/25/91; 90-17-017 (Order 90-72), § 82-50-
021, filed 8/7/90, effective 9/7/90; 89-17-090 (Order 89-70), § 82-50-021, 
filed 8/22/89, effective 9/22/89; 89-03-063 (Order 89-67), § 82-50-021, filed 
1/18/89; 88-16-027 (Order 88-66), § 82-50-021, filed 7/27/88; 87-16-060 
(Order 87-65), § 82-50-021, filed 7/30/87; 86-17-001 (Order 86-63), § 82-
50-021, filed 8/8/86; 85-16-014 (Order 85-62), § 82-50-021, filed 7/26/85; 
84-14-046 (Order 84-61), § 82-50-021, filed 6/29/84; 83-17-118 (Order 83-
59), § 82-50-021, filed 8/24/83.] 




